HOUSE	Offered By	
	stitute for House Joint Resolution No. 43, Page 1, Section 23(a), I 27(c)" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "27(a), 27(c), and	. •
Further amend said bill, section the following:	n, page, Lines 3-4, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lie	u thereof
"of zero or the sum of the annu	nal rate of inflation, the annual percentage change in the population	n of
Missouri, and one and one-half and	f percent of the previous fiscal year total state general revenue col	lections;";
	n, page, Lines 9-10, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in li Urban Consumers for the United States, annual average of the mos	
Further amend said bill, section in lieu thereof the words, "a fis	n, Page 2, Line 19, by deleting the words, "fiscal year 2008" and i scal year"; and	nserting
	n, page, Line 22, by inserting after the word, "reappropriations," to m general revenue required by this section and sections 27(a), 27(a)	
thereof the words, "2. For any	n, page, Lines 26-27, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in fiscal year subsequent to a fiscal year in which total state general state general revenue appropriations for fiscal year 2008, total state	revenue
	ot exceed total state general revenue appropriations for the immed	
	n, page, Line 31, by deleting the words, "they are passed" and inseditional revenue is collected"; and	erting in
Further amend said bill, section	n, page, Line 36, by inserting after the word, "state" the words, "g	<u>general</u>
Action Taken	Date	1

1	obligation"; and
2 3	Further amend said bill, section, page, Line 40, by inserting after the word, "transfer" the following:
4	"thirty-three percent of the excess funds over two and one-half percent to the cash operating reserve fund
5	established by section 27(a) of this article and sixty-seven percent of"; and
6	established by section 27(a) of this article and sixty-seven percent of , and
7	Further amend said bill, Page 3, Section 23(a), Line 48, by deleting the words, "simple majority" and
8	inserting in lieu thereof the words, "yote of two-thirds"; and
9	inserting in fied thereof the words, <u>vote of two times</u> , and
10	Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 27(a), Line 60, by inserting opening and closing brackets "[]"
11	around the words, "the sum of"; and
12	
13	Further amend said bill, section, page, Line 62, by deleting the words, "section 23(a)" and inserting in lieu
14	thereof the words, "section 27(a)"; and
15	
16	Further amend said bill, section, page, Line 64, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the
17	following, "shall stand appropriated and shall be transferred from the general revenue fund to the [budget]
18	cash operating"; and
19	
20	Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 27(c), Line 30, by deleting all of said line and inserting in lieu
21	thereof the following, "and any amounts owed to the fund for the same year, is less than"; and
22	
23	Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 27(d), Line 2, by deleting the word, "with" and inserting in lieu
24	thereof the word, "within"; and
25	
26	Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 6, by deleting the word, "commission" and inserting in lieu
27	thereof the word, "commissioner"; and
28	
29	Further amend said bill, page, section, Line 17, by deleting the words, "vote of two-thirds" and inserting
30	in lieu thereof the words, "simple majority vote"; and
31	
32	Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 27(d), Lines 21-24, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
33	lieu thereof the following:
34	"(1) The provisions of the commonsense obligation to provide accountability and spending
35	stabilization act under sections 23(a), 27(a), 27(c), and 27(d) shall be effective once the total state general
<ul><li>36</li><li>37</li></ul>	revenue appropriations for any fiscal year exceeds the total state general revenue appropriations for fiscal year 2008 and shall automatically sunset five years after the effective date of these sections unless
38	reauthorized by an act of the general assembly; and"; and
39	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
59	i arther amend said our by amending the title, chacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.
	Action Taken Date 2